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36/1/4/1/201700235
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2186

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 7 AUGUST 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 25-2017)

2186.	Ms T Gqada (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) How many instances of missing dockets have been reported in each province (i) in the (aa) 2014-15, (bb) 2015-16 and (cc) 2016-17 financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2017 and (b) in each case, what are the relevant details pertaining to the (i) type of case, (ii) police station, (iii) circumstances under which the docket went missing, (iv) status of investigation into the loss of the docket and (v) consequences for the prosecution of the matter concerned?
NW2418E
REPLY:

(a)(i)(aa)(bb)(cc)(ii)(b)(i)(ii)(iii)(iv)(v)  The information is not readily available, as each case must be perused and verified. A request is hereby made for an extension, in order for the correct information to be provided.
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